“Performance-based maintenance Vorë - Maminas, Kthesa Kamëz - Vorë (parallel roads), 

Kamëz – Zall Herr – Bovillë, Intersection Rd. No. 52 Kala Prezë, Gjola Bridge – Bilaj, Bubq - 

Ishëm, Bërxullë - Domje, Bërxullë - Laknas (69.4km)", with limit fund ALL 185.737.630 (one 

hundred and eighty-five million and seven hundred and thirty-seven thousand and six hundred and 

thirty) excluding VAT. 

Lot  2: “Performance-based maintenance Fushë Krujë - Thumanë - Milot, Fushë Krujë - Krujë, 

Luz  - Fabrika e çimentos, Krujë - Sarisalltik, Laç - Patok (60.9 km)", with limit fund ALL 

182.252.677 (one hundred and eighty-two million and two hundred and fifty-two thousand and six 

hundred and seventy-seven) excluding VAT. 

Lot  3: “Performance based maintenance Tiranë - Dajt - Qafë Mollë - Bizë, Qafë Priskë - Shkallë 

– Shëngjergj, Uzina  e Traktorit - Lanabregas, Sauk - Farkë (93.1 km)", with limit fund ALL 

255.787.340  (two hundred and fifty-five million and seven hundred and eighty-seven thousand 

and three hundred and forty) excluding VAT. 

Lot  4: “Performance-based maintenance K/Sauk - Sanatorium, Sauk - Km 29 - new roundabout 

Shijon - Zaranika Bridge, Km22 - Qytezë Krrabë - Object X, Sauk - Sauk i Vjetër Roundabout, 

Farka Bridge - Baldushk - Mustafa Koçaj, Vaqarr - Vishaj (84.6 km)", with limit fund ALL 

263.424.859 (two hundred and sixty-three million and four hundred and twenty-four thousand and 

eight hundred and fifty-nine) excluding VAT 

Lot  5: “Performance-based maintenance Maminas - Rrashbull - Dajlani Bridge, Katër Rrugët - 

Pjezë, Durrës - Bishti i Pallës, Xhafzotaj - Fllakë - Katundi i Ri, Katër Rrugët - Shijak, Shijak - 

Maminas, Shijak - Gjepalaj, Plepa - Golem -  Kavajë entrance overpass (parallel roads) , Luz i 

vogël - Spille, Bishti i Zhurit - Rrogozhinë Center ‐ Rrogozhinë Exit, Rrogozhinë Center ‐ 

Shkumbin Bridge (89.4 km)", with limit fund ALL 258.934.359 (two hundred and fifty-eight 

million and nine hundred and thirty-four thousand and three hundred and fifty-nine) excluding 

VAT 

Lot  6: “Performance-based maintenance Shirgjan - Kaçivel - Drizë,  Mjekës - Uzinë, Elbasan - 

Gjinar, Gramsh - Kodovjat - Mollë Grabovë, Drizë - Poroçan (84 km)”, with limit fund ALL 

302.066.588 (three hundred and two million and sixty-six thousand and five hundred and eighty-

eight) excluding VAT. 

Lot 7: “Performance-based maintenance Cërrik - Shalës - Belsh - Vlashuk, Belsh - Fierzë - Kosovë 

e vogël, Grekan - Dëshiran - Vlashuk, Shtërmen - RadioStacion, Mollas - Selitë, Kthesa Rrasës - 

Rrasë (67.7 km)”, with limit fund ALL 194.768.956 (one hundred and ninety-four million and 

seven hundred and sixty-eight thousand and nine hundred and fifty-six) excluding VAT. 

Lot  8: “Performance-based maintenance Librazhd - Steblevë, Urakë - Golik, Hotolisht - Frarë, 

Qukës – Qafë Plloçë Lot 1 (54.75 km)” with limit fund 148.823.123 (one hundred and fourty-eight 

million and eight hundred and twenty-three thousand and one hundred and twenty-three) excluding 

VAT 

Lot  9: “Performance- based maintenance K/Zëmblak-Liqenas- Goricë Border crossing, Libonik 

- Rrëmbec - Plasë (44.3 km)” with limit fund ALL 169.973.967 (one hundred and sixty-nine 

million and nine hundred and seventy-three thousand and nine hundred and sixty-seven) excluding 

VAT 

Lot 10: “Performance-based maintenance Libonik - Lozhan - Kufi Gramsh (51km)”,  with limit 

fund ALL 198.941.396 (one hundred and ninety-eight million and nine hundred and forty-one 

thousand and three hundred and ninety-six) excluding VAT 

A Bidder may apply for [one lot], [several lots], [all lots]. A separate bid shall be submitted for 

each lot. 

2.13 Options:  pursuant to the legislation in force 

Or: from to  

2.14 Variants will be accepted:   

Yes  No